THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE
OCTOBER 28, 1983

TIME DAY
7:45 a.m. FRIDAY

PHOME

P - Placed
IR~ Rec'd

7:45

9:06

9:07

9:28

9:58

10:17

10:43

10:50

9:28

9:58

10:17

10:23

10:47

11:00

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
James A. Baker IIT, Chief of Staff
Edwin Meese 11T, Counsellor
Michael K. Deaver, Deputy Chief of Staff

The President met for a national security briefing with:

Robert C. McFarlane, Assistant for National Security
Affairs

John M. Poindexter, Deputy Assistant for National
Security Affairs

Geoffrey T.H. Kemp, Special Assistant and Senior
Director, Near East and South Asia Affairs,
National Security Council (NSC)

Mr. Baker

Mr. Meese

Mr. Deaver

The President participated in a meeting to discuss his
upcoming trip to the Far East with:

George P. Shultz, Secretary of State

Paul D. Wolfowitz, Assistant Secretary of State
for East Asian Pacific Affairs

Mr. McFarlane

Mr. Deaver

Richard G. Darman, Assistant and Deputy to the
Chief of Staff

William F. Sittmann, Special Assistant to the
Deputy Chief of Staff

Michael A. McManus, Deputy Assistant to the Deputy
Chief of Staff

The President met with:
Secretary Shultz
Mr. McFarlane
Mr. Me=asa
Mr. Deaver

The President talked with Secretary of Defense Caspar W.
Weinberger in Montebello, Canada.

The President met to discuss personnel matters with:
John S. Herrington, Assistant for Presidential

Personnel

continued

Pagel of 3 Pages




THEWHITEROUSE  THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

LOCATION DATE
THE WHITE HOUSE GCTII‘C;BER 28, 1983
INGTCH M DAY

st Tk 10:50 a.m. FRIDAY

BHONE

3 o

= [=]

S

a @

continued

Becky Norton Dunlop, Deputy Assistant and Deouty
Director of Presidential Personnel
Mr. Meese

11:00 11:09 The President met with:
Secretary Shultz
Mr. McFarlane

Mr. Baker

Mr. Meese

Mr. Deaver

Larry M. Speakes, Deputy Principal Press Secretary
11:10 The President went to the Cabinet Room.
11:10 |12:16 The President participated in the third budget overview

meeting for the 1985 Budget of the U.S. For a list
of attendees, see APPENDIX "A."

12:16 The President returned to the Oval Office.

12:17 1:20 The President had lunch.

12:36 12:38 24 The President talked with Senator Edward M. Kennedy
(D-Massachusetts) .

1:11 P The President telephoned Lenore C. Nesbitt, Judge for the
11th Judicial Circuit of Florida. The call was not
campleted.

1:20 The President went to the doctor's office.

1:22 The President returned to the second floor Residence.

2:03 The President and the First Lady went to the South Grounds.

2:10 2:42 The President and the First Lady flew by Marine helicopter

from the South Grounds to Camp David, Maryland. For a
list of passengers, see APPENDIX "B,"

2535 3:37 P The President talked with Judge Nesbitt.
5:01 5:03 P The President talked with Gordon Parks, author of A Choice
of Weapons.

2 3

of

Page Pages



THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

DATE
LOCATION
OCTCBER 28, 1983
TIME DAY

CaMP DAVID, MARYTAND

5:07 p.m. FRIDAY

PHOME

P = Placed
R = Rec'd

5:07

9:21

10:08

10:27

The President talked with Franklyn C. Nofziger, consultant
with Nofziger and Bragg, Washington, D.C.

The President and the First Lady watched the movie "Never
Cry Wolf."

The President was telephoned by his daughter, Mrs. Maureen
Peagan Revell. The call was not campleted.

The President talked with Maureen Reagan Revell.

EMT




	WH1028831
	WH1028832
	WH1028833

