THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN				
LOCATION	OCTOBER 28, 1983				
THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.	7:45 a.m. FRIDAY				
PHONE					
Placed Rec'd					

		PHONE		
		Placed Rec'd		
		4 4 4		
		σ. cc		
7:45			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.	
9:06			The President went to the Oval Office.	
9:07	9:28		The President met with: James A. Baker III, Chief of Staff Edwin Meese III, Counsellor Michael K. Deaver, Deputy Chief of Staff	
9:28	9:58		The President met for a national security briefing with: Robert C. McFarlane, Assistant for National Security Affairs John M. Poindexter, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs Geoffrey T.H. Kemp, Special Assistant and Senior Director, Near East and South Asia Affairs, National Security Council (NSC) Mr. Baker Mr. Meese Mr. Deaver	
9:58	10:17		The President participated in a meeting to discuss his upcoming trip to the Far East with: George P. Shultz, Secretary of State Paul D. Wolfowitz, Assistant Secretary of State for East Asian Pacific Affairs Mr. McFarlane Mr. Deaver Richard G. Darman, Assistant and Deputy to the Chief of Staff William F. Sittmann, Special Assistant to the Deputy Chief of Staff Michael A. McManus, Deputy Assistant to the Deputy Chief of Staff	
10:17	10:23		The President met with: Secretary Shultz Mr. McFarlane Mr. Meese Mr. Deaver	
10:43	10:47	R	The President talked with Secretary of Defense Caspar W. Weinberger in Montebello, Canada.	
10:50	11:00		The President met to discuss personnel matters with: John S. Herrington, Assistant for Presidential Personnel	
			continued	
		\perp	1 3	

THE WHITE	E HOUSE	THE	DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN
	TE HOUSE		OCTOBER 28, 1983 TIME DAY 10:50 a.m. FRIDAY
		P = Placed H R = Rec'd M	
11:00	11:09		Continued Becky Norton Dunlop, Deputy Assistant and Deputy Director of Presidential Personnel Mr. Meese The President met with: Secretary Shultz Mr. McFarlane Mr. Baker Mr. Baker Mr. Meese Mr. Deaver Larry M. Speakes, Deputy Principal Press Secretary
11:10			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
11:10	12:16		The President participated in the third budget overview meeting for the 1985 Budget of the U.S. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A."
12:16			The President returned to the Oval Office.
12:17	1:20		The President had lunch.
12:36	12:38	R	The President talked with Senator Edward M. Kennedy (D-Massachusetts).
1:11		P	The President telephoned Lenore C. Nesbitt, Judge for the llth Judicial Circuit of Florida. The call was not completed.
1:20			The President went to the doctor's office.
1:22			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
2:03			The President and the First Lady went to the South Grounds.
2:10	2:42		The President and the First Lady flew by Marine helicopter from the South Grounds to Camp David, Maryland. For a list of passengers, see APPFNDIX "B."
3:35	3:37	P	The President talked with Judge Nesbitt.
5:01	5:03	P	The President talked with Gordon Parks, author of A Choice of Weapons.

THE WHI	TE HOUSE	THE	DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD	REAGAN	
LOCATION	N AVID, MAR	YLAND		OCTOBER 2	DAY
		PHONE		5:07 p.m.	FRIDAY
		P = Placed R = Rec'd			
	+	a a			
5:07	5:12	P	The President talked with Franklyn C with Nofziger and Bragg, Washingt		onsultant
?			The President and the First Lady wat Cry Wolf."	ched the movie	"Never
9:21		R?	The President was telephoned by his Reagan Revell. The call was not		. Maureen
.0:08	10:27	P	The President talked with Maureen Re	eagan Revell.	6
					*
				9	
			848		
			EMJ		
		1 1			